■ 
，



 
‧     
‧ 
‧ ℃
‧
‧

‧
‧

‧
‧
‧
■  ■ 
■ 
‧/
‧
‧
‧
‧
‧
‧
SKA15W8 & DKA15W8  series15W  2"x1"  Package 8:1 Ultra-Wide Input DC-DC Regulated Converter
■ 


   
    
           ℃
           
              




File Name:SKA15W8,DKA15W8-SPEC   2026-04-13


















MODEL  SELECTION  TABLE
ORDER NO.
INPUT OUTPUT
INPUT CURRENT OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
EFFICIENCY
 (TYP.)
CAPACITOR LOAD
 (MAX.)
OUTPUT
CURRENT
NO LOAD FULL LOAD
INPUT VOLTAGE
(RANGE)
Nominal
12V, 24V,36V,48V,72V
(9 ~ 75V)
3.3V
24V
5V
9V
12V
±12V
15V
±15V
±5V
679mA
744mA
727mA
727mA
727mA
727mA
727mA
727mA
744mA
10mASKA15W8-03
SKA15W8-05
SKA15W8-09
SKA15W8-12
SKA15W8-15
SKA15W8-24
DKA15W8-05
DKA15W8-12
DKA15W8-15
10mA
10mA
15mA
15mA
15mA
15mA
15mA
10mA
0~4000mA
0~625mA
0~3000mA
0~1666mA
0~1250mA
±0~625mA
0~1000mA
±0~500mA
±0~1500mA
81%
84%
86%
86%
86%
86%
86%
86%
84%
680μF
100μF
680μF
470μF
330μF
*150μF
220μF
*100μF
*330μF
* For each output
File Name:SKA15W8,DKA15W8-SPEC   2026-04-13
SKA15W8 & DKA15W8  series15W  2"x1"  Package 8:1 Ultra-Wide Input DC-DC Regulated Converter
SPECIFICATION
WITHSTAND VOLTAGE
ISOLATION RESISTANCE
ISOLATION CAPACITANCE (Typ.)
Conducted BS EN/EN55032(CISPR32)
Radiated
ESD  BS EN/EN61000-4-2
 BS EN/EN61000-4-3
 BS EN/EN61000-4-4
 BS EN/EN61000-4-5
 BS EN/EN61000-4-6
 BS EN/EN61000-4-8
Radiated Susceptibility
EFT/Bursts
Surge
Conducted
Magnetic Field
>860Khrs   MIL-HDBK-217F(25℃)
50.8*25.4*11.2mm (2*1*0.44 inch)
BS EN/EN55032(CISPR32)
EMC EMISSION
VOLTAGE RANGE
FILTER
UNDER VOLTAGE LOCKOUT  (Typ.)
PROTECTION
VOLTAGE ACCURACY
RATED POWER
SHORT CIRCUIT
CROSS REGULATION
INPUT
OUTPUT
PROTECTION
FUNCTION
ENVIRONMENT
SAFETY & EMC (Note.5)
OTHERS
NOTE
WORKING TEMP.
CASE TEMPERATURE
WORKING HUMIDITY
COOLING
STORAGE TEMP., HUMIDITY
TEMP. COEFFICIENT
VIBRATION
SOLDERING TEMPERATURE
9~75Vdc
Pi network
Start-up voltage: 8.8Vdc
Shutdown voltage: 8Vdc
Fuse recommended 5A Slow-Blow
±2%
15W
150mVp-p max.
±0.5%
±1% for 3.3Vdc output, ±0.5% for other output
-40 ~ +90℃  (Refer to "Derating Curve")
+110℃ max.
5% ~ 95% RH non-condensing
Free-air convection
-55 ~ +125℃, 10 ~ 95% RH non-condensing
±0.03%  / ℃ (0 ~ 80℃)
1.5mm from case of 3 ~ 5 sec./265℃ max.
10 ~ 500Hz, 2G 10min./1cycle, period for 60min. each along X, Y, Z axes
I/P-O/P:3KVdc
I/P-O/P:1000M Ohms / 500Vdc / 25℃/ 70% RH
1000pF
300KHz (PWM)
Protection type : Continuous, automatic recovery
REMOTE CONTROL (By request) Power ON: R.C. ~ -Vin >2.5~30Vdc or open circuit ; Power OFF: R.C. ~ -Vin <1Vdc or short
Parameter Standard
Parameter Standard
Test Level / Note
Test Level / Note
MTBF
DIMENSION (L*W*H)
EMC IMMUNITY
CASE MATERIAL Six-side shielded case
PACKING 29g ; 0 400 401 pcs/per tube, pcs/  tube/per carton
℃
μμ



http://www.meanwell.com)
OVER VOLTAGE Clamp by TVS diodes
RIPPLE & NOISE                                    Note.2
LINE REGULATION                                Note.3
LOAD REGULATION                              Note.4
SWITCHING FREQUENCY  (Typ.)
OVERLOAD
110 ~ 230%
N/A
Protection type : Recovers automatically after fault condition is removed
Class A without additional components
Class B with additional components
Level 2, 3V/m
Level 3, 8KV air, Level 2, 4KV contact± ±
Level 2, 3V(e.m.f.)
Level 1, 1A/m
Level 2, Line-Line 0.5KV±
Level 1, 0.5KV
SAFETY STANDARDS EAC TP TC 020/2011 approved
±5% @ 25% ~ 100% load only dual output
SURGE VOLTAGE (100ms max.) 100Vdc
SKA15W8 & DKA15W8  series15W  2"x1"  Package 8:1 Ultra-Wide Input DC-DC Regulated Converter
File Name:SKA15W8,DKA15W8-SPEC   2026-04-13
EMC�Suggestion�Circuit
※ Required external componets to meet BS EN/EN55032 radiated Class B emission as below:
SKA15W8
DKA15W8
C4
C3
+Vout
-Vout
+Vin
-Vin
+Vout
-Vout
C2
Load
BS EN/EN55032  Class B radiated
Model No.
C1F1 C2 C3 C4 L1
47μF/100V
Suggest 5A
Slow-Blow Type
2.2μF/100V
1210 MLCC
1000pF/5KV
MLCC
1000pF/5KV
MLCC
325μH
Common Choke
SKA15W8
DKA15W8
File Name:SKA15W8,DKA15W8-SPEC   2026-04-13
SKA15W8 & DKA15W8  series15W  2"x1"  Package 8:1 Ultra-Wide Input DC-DC Regulated Converter
F1
+Vin
-Vin
C1
L1
Derating Curve
Ta (℃)
L
O
A
D
 (
%
)
-40 -20 0
Natural convection
20 40
50
75
100
25
60 8070 90 100
Others
For 3.3Vo
File Name:SKA15W8,DKA15W8-SPEC   2026-04-13
Mechanical Specification
Pin Assignment
Pin-Out
Pin No.
1
2
6
*N.P.: No pin
5
4
-Vin-Vin
-Vout
Common
+Vout
-Vout
+Vout
N.P.
SKA15W8
(Single output)
DKA15W8
(Dual output)
+Vin+Vin
‧All dimensions in mm(inch)
‧Tolerance:x.x±0.5mm(x.xx±0.02")
                       x.xx±0.25mm(x.xxx±0.010")
‧Pin tolerance:ψ1±0.1mm
Per Grid: 2.54mm
Top  View
SKA15W8 & DKA15W8  series15W  2"x1"  Package 8:1 Ultra-Wide Input DC-DC Regulated Converter
R.C.(By request)3
3 4
5
6
2
1
Side View
Bottom
View
50.8 [2.00]
3
2
1
6
5
4
5.8 [0.23]
11.2 [0.44]
20.32 [0.8] 15.24 [0.6]
2
5
.4
 [
1
.0
]
1
0
.2
[0
.4
]
1
0
.2
[0
.4
]5.08[0.20]
7.62[0.3]
ψ1.2+0.2/-0
File Name:SKA15W8,DKA15W8-SPEC   2026-04-13
Packing
Installation Manual
Please refer to : http://www.meanwell.com/manual.html
MPQ
Per Tube
(PCS)
10 378g 400 15.92Kg
Max. Q’TY/
Carton(PCS)
One Carton
G.W.
CARTON
L620 x W230 x H230
W
L
H
Standard  Tube  Packing
One Tube
G.W.
SKA15W8 & DKA15W8  series15W  2"x1"  Package 8:1 Ultra-Wide Input DC-DC Regulated Converter
Unit : mm
Tube  pattern
289
Product
Tube Nails
54
22.7
7
8.8
Besuchen Sie unseren Simpex E-Shop
mit über 12‘000 Produkten.
Er bietet Ihnen eine breite Funktionsvielfalt, sowie intelligente
Suchfunktionen. Ob Sie den Shop als Einkaufsplattform oder als
Produktfinder nutzen – im Simpex E-Shop haben Sie alle Infor-
mationen schnell und tagesaktuell zur Hand.
24h und das 365 Tage im Jahr.
Hauptsitz
Simpex Electronic AG
Binzackerstrasse 33
CH-8620 Wetzikon
Telefon	 +41 44 931 10 10
E-Mail	 contact@simpex.ch
Internet	www.simpex.ch
Manufaktur
Simpex Electronic SA
En Bas-le-Port 1
CH-2088 Cressier
E-Mail 	 contact@simpex.ch
Internet	www.simpex.ch
am
ak
om
.c
h Quality First. At Your Service.